## EXHIBIT "E"

## **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

riovider offers the same privacy protections found in t	his DPA between it and	
St. Johns County School District ("Originating LEA	") which is dated	to any other LEA
("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer	r of Privacy Terms ("C	General Offer") through its
signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to	privacy protections ar	nd Provider's signature shall
not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as p	vrice term or schedule	of sorvices, or to one other
provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider an	d the Subscribing LEA	may also serves to share a
the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider	to cuit the unique man	may also agree to change
The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the	to suit the unique need	as of the Subscribing LEA.
The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the	event of: (1) a materia	il change in the applicable
privacy statues; (2) a material change in the service	es and products listed	in the originating Service
Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider	's signature to this Form	Subscribing LEAs should
send the signed <b>Exhibit "E"</b> to Provider at the following	g email address: _ <del>Selse</del>	ennauer@follettlearning.com
Follett School Solutions, LLC		
Name of Previder		
BY:	Date: 03-1	3-2023 10:11:15 CDT
	Dato	
Printed Name: Sarah Eisenhauer	Title (Decition, Dire)	ctor Bids, Proposals & Pricing
Timod Harrio.	ritie/Position: Direc	ctor bids, Froposais & Pricing

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be

By: Darrell Swafford

Date: 2024-01-31

Printed Name: Darrell Swafford

Title: System Integration Specialist

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Hardee County</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Todd Markel

Title: <u>Director of IT &#x2F; MIS</u>
Address: <u>1009 N 6th Ave</u>
Phone: <u>863-781-2907</u>

Email: tmarkel@hardee.k12.fl.us